501 East 38th Street Erie, PA 16546

> 814-824-2000 800-825-1926 mercyhurst.edu

## Head Coach Women's Flag Football

Location: Erie

Department: Athletics

Reports To: Director of Athletics Classification: Administration

## **POSITION SUMMARY**

Mercyhurst University, an NCAA Division I member of the Northeast Conference (NEC) invites applications for the position of Head Coach Women's Flag Football to develop, promote, and supervise all facets of the Flag Football team.

Mercyhurst University places a special emphasis on the teaching component of coaching positions. Participation in

Direct and manage the Flag Football program recruiting efforts of prospective student-athletes to include the following: maintain a database, observe practices and games, host on campus visits, initiate and respond to phone calls, emails, and mailings.

- x Order and maintain appropriate uniforms, equipment, and supplies.
- x Coordinate team travel for competitions to include van or bus itineraries, lodging, and meals.
- Plan, promote, and conduct camps, clinics, and/ an(t) 7 59 B29 ★t10.6 (m)-)-1.3 (7 59 €02-4.9 (s) 6.6 (,)-4 (a) 4.6/10 0 11.

## APPLICATION PROCESS

Review of applications will begin immediately and continue until the position is filled or until date indicated above. Send cover letter, resume and 3 work-related references to:

Human Resources
Mercyhurst University
501 East 38th Street
Erie, PA 16546
hrinfo@mercyhurst.edu

Mercyhurst University values diversity and is committed to the goal of achieving equal opportunity for all. For that reason, Mercyhurst abides by federal, state, and local law in admissions, employment and all services and programs provided.

Mercyhurst does not unlawfully discriminate based on race, color, religion, creed, sex, citizenship status, ancestry, national or ethnic origin, age, familial status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, physical or mental disability, military or veteran status or any other legally protected characteristic or because of any individual's legally protected activities.

Mercyhurst complies with federal, state,